TWAIN HARTE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT Park and Recreation/Citizens' Oversight Committee Meeting

Chair: Bill McManus
Co-Chair: Eileen Mannix

Citizen Members: Wes Jordan, Lynn Crook & John Kinsfather

September 2, 2020 12:30 p.m.

PLEASE NOTE LOCATION CHANGE

Twain Harte Bocce Courts
22945 Meadow Drive, Twain Harte

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

This meeting will be held outdoors at the Bocce Courts. COVID-19 safety precautions will be in place, including social distancing and optional face coverings for staff and participants.

AGENDA

The Twain Harte Community Services District welcomes you to this meeting. This agenda contains general descriptions of each item to be considered at this meeting by the Board of Directors. If you wish to speak on an item on the agenda, you are welcome to do so during consideration of the agenda item itself. If you wish to speak on a matter that <u>does not</u> appear on the agenda, you may do so during the Public Comment period. Persons speaking during the Public Comment will be limited to five minutes, or depending on the number of persons wishing to speak, it may be reduced to allow all members of the public the opportunity to address the Board. Except as otherwise provided by law, no action or discussion shall be taken/conducted on any item not appearing on the agenda. Public comments must be addressed to the board as a whole through the President. Comments to individuals or staff are not permitted.

If written materials relating to items on this Agenda are distributed to Board members prior to the meeting, such materials will be made available for public inspection at 22912 Vantage Pointe Drive, during normal business hours.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodations for this meeting should notify the District office 48 hours prior to the meeting at (209) 586-3172.

Cell phones must to be silenced or set in a mode that will not disturb District business during the meeting.

- 1. Operations report.
- 2. Discuss Bocce Courts Improvement Project.
- 3. Discuss potential trail connection from Twain Harte Meadows Park to downtown and the railroad grade.
- 4. Discuss Twain Harte Tennis and Pickleball Courts fund established by the Park Foundation.
- 5. Adjourn.